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KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE ^CEI w

10,2022
"""""_ __ ,_ JAW 0 3 ?

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTK^y,,,,^,ai Llnic. ^www

Name of Committee: Reno County Republican Central Committee

Address: ..881Z s- Halstead

City and Zip Code: Hutchmson. Kansas 67501

This is a (check one): w Party Committee _ Political Committee

Check only if appropriate: _ Amended Filing _ Termination Report

Summary (covering the period from January I, 2021 through December 31,2021)

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period ...

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines I and 2) ..

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ..............

895

4,101,

4,996

4,126,

870

,92

,00

.92

,72

.20

"I declare that this report including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionajly filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

01/03/2022 //^7^y^
Date , Signat'ure o^Treasurer

G EC Form 2021



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Reno County Republican Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

02/08/21

03/20/21

05/18/21

06/29/21

07/14/21

07/14/21

07/16/21

07/16/21

07/16/21

07/19/21

08/18/21

Name and Address
To Whom Expenditure is Made

Dennis Hershberger
8812S.Halstead
Hutchinson, Kansas 67501

Gambino's Pizza
310 South Main St.
South Huthchinson, Kansas 67505

Applewood Resturant
1515 S. Main St.
South Hutohinson, Kansas 67505

Apollo Engraving
28 South Main Street
Hutchinson, Kansas 67501

iPage.com

IPage.com

Dollar General
501 N, Main
South Hutchinson, Kansas 67505

Dollar General
501 N. Main
South Hutchinson, Kansas 67505

Pop Up 4 Productions
2805 N Funston
lola, Kansas 66749

Finchers Findings
900 West Central
Medicine Lodge, Kansas 67104

City of South Hutchinson
2 South Main
South Hutchinson, Kansas 67505

Purpose of Expenditure

if independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of$300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

Reimbursement for supplies purchased for 2/2/21 event

Buffet for iegisiative update event on 3/20/21

Coffee & Tea for Reno County Republicans guest
sopeaker event on 5/18/21.

Purchase 3' x 8' banner for RCRCC

Purcahse web page domain for committee

Purchase 3 years of web hosting

Supplies for 3rd Thursday event on 7/15/21

Supplies for 3rd Thursday event on 7/15/21

Yard signs

RCRCC T-ShJrts

Rental of community building for event

,r^l'^t^%]2':ji:};Sum^^^

Amount

$101.37

$400,00

$35.00

$66.00

$19.98

$71,64

$9,31

$30.15

$1,150.00

$778.69

$150.00

$2,812.14
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SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Reno County Republican Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

09/07/21

09/07/21

09/13/21

09/22/21

09/22/21

10/29/21

12/14/21

12/14/21

12/14/21

Name and Address
To Whom Expenditure is Made

Ciicksend.com

Clicksend.com

Dillons
206 W 5th Ave
Hutchinson, Kansas 67501

Finchers Findings
900 West Central
Medicine Lodge, Kansas 67104

Wendy O'Brien
4711 E.56thAve
Hutchinson, Kansas 67502

Michael Murphy
35810W.GreenfieldRd.
Sylvia, Kansas 67581

Clicksend.com

Clicksend.com

Dollar General
501 N. Main
South Hutchinson. Kansas 67505

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

Mass messaging

Mass messaging

Event supplies

RCRCC T-Shirts

Reimbursement for supplies for September event

Reibursement for yard signs

Mass messaging

Mass messaging

Supplies for Christmas party event

[:;||:L'K;||y.a^;r:::i^3^ib[totaI:W

Amount

$50.00

$1.10

$36.08

$326.81

$255.32

$405.00

$20.00

$0.44

$27.44

$1.122.19
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SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Reno County Republican Central Committee

( Name of Party Corniniitee or Political Committee)

Date

12/23/21

12/23/21

Name and Address
To Whom Expenditure is Made

Finchers Findings
900 West Central
Medicine Lodge, Kansas 67104

Cheryt Thompson
USE. 11th Ave
Hutchinson, Kansas 67502

ff

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

RCRCC T-Shirts

Reimbursement for supplies for December event

W€-€€^^^^^^^^^^^^ :':-'~'-'"'-l''l;v'.',.:;:/.l\'; _::j:::^! -11'..- "<-

Amount

$176.20

$16.19

$192.39

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expendimres of $50 or less

^©TE^^PENBl'r^E^^OTHER^^
;:iMlS^miO^^Jm^^^ummary)1~..,, '^ ^-, •-,:: -:; €. •- , :- ;,. ~y. : . ", -,, -;' •,:-.. -; '.-"", :".

$4,126.72

$4,126.72
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