#### KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

## RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE

### RECEIVED

January 10, 2022

JAN 0 3 2022

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTION Svernmental Ethics Commission

Name of Committee: Reno County Republican Central Committee Address: 8812 S. Halstead Hutchinson. Kansas 67501 City and Zip Code: Party Committee This is a (check one): Political Committee Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021) 895.92 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period ...... 4,101.00 2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ..... 4,996.92 3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) ...... 4,126.72 4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) ...... 870.20 5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)..... 6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ....... 7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ...... D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional

Date Signature of Treasurer

failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

GEC Form 2021

# SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Reno County Republican Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

		Purpose of Expenditure	
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
02/08/21	Dennis Hershberger 8812 S. Halstead Hutchinson, Kansas 67501	Reimbursement for supplies purchased for 2/2/21 event	\$101.37
03/20/21	Gambino's Pizza 310 South Main St. South Huthchinson,Kansas 67505	Buffet for legislative update event on 3/20/21	\$400.00
05/18/21	Applewood Resturant 1515 S. Main St. South Hutchinson, Kansas 67505	Coffee & Tea for Reno County Republicans guest sopeaker event on 5/18/21.	\$35.00
06/29/21	Apollo Engraving 28 South Main Street Hutchinson, Kansas 67501	Purchase 3' x 8' banner for RCRCC	\$66.00
07/14/21	iPage.com	Purcahse web page domain for committee	\$19.98
07/14/21	iPage.com	Purchase 3 years of web hosting	\$71.64
07/16/21	Dollar General 501 N. Main South Hutchinson, Kansas 67505	Supplies for 3rd Thursday event on 7/15/21	\$9.31
07/16/21	Dollar General 501 N. Main South Hutchinson, Kansas 67505	Supplies for 3rd Thursday event on 7/15/21	\$30.15
07/16/21	Pop Up 4 Productions 2805 N Funston Iola, Kansas 66749	Yard signs	\$1,150.00
07/19/21	Finchers Findings 900 West Central Medicine Lodge, Kansas 67104	RCRCC T-Shirts	\$778.69
08/18/21	City of South Hutchinson 2 South Main South Hutchinson, Kansas 67505	Rental of community building for event	\$150.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$2,812.14

# SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Reno County Republican Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure	Amount
		If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	
09/07/21	Clicksend.com	Mass messaging	\$50.00
09/07/21	Clicksend.com	Mass messaging	\$1.10
09/13/21	Dillons 206 W 5th Ave Hutchinson, Kansas 67501	Event supplies	\$36.08
09/22/21	Finchers Findings 900 West Central Medicine Lodge, Kansas 67104	RCRCC T-Shirts	\$326.81
09/22/21	Wendy O'Brien 4711 E. 56th Ave Hutchinson, Kansas 67502	Reimbursement for supplies for September event	\$255.32
10/29/21	Michael Murphy 35810 W. Greenfield Rd. Sylvia, Kansas 67581	Reibursement for yard signs	\$405.00
12/14/21	Clicksend.com	Mass messaging	\$20.00
12/14/21	Clicksend.com	Mass messaging	\$0.44
12/14/21	Dollar General 501 N. Main South Hutchinson, Kansas 67505	Supplies for Christmas party event	\$27.44
			\$1,122.19

# SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Reno County Republican Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure	Amount
		If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	
12/23/21	Finchers Findings 900 West Central Medicine Lodge, Kansas 67104	RCRCC T-Shirts	\$176.20
12/23/21	Cheryl Thompson 118 E. 11th Ave Hutchinson, Kansas 67502	Reimbursement for supplies for December event	\$16.19
	Subtofal This Page		\$192.39

### Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$4,126.72
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$4,126.72